

#### TOM GREEN COUNTY BAIL BOND BOARD

113 W Beauregard, 2<sup>ND Floor</sup>
Treasurer's Office
San Angelo, Texas 76901
Phone: (325)659-6520 Fax: (325)659-6440

Dianna Spieker, County Treasurer, Board Chairperson Virginia Treadwell, Bail Bond General Counsel, Assistant County Attorney

# TOM GREEN COUNTY BAIL BOND BOARD SECURITY AGREEMENT

1. ("th	1. This is a pledge/security agreement between the Tom Green County Bail Bond Board ("the Board") andhereinafter "Licensed Bail Bond Surety," entered into on this date.				
`					
2.	In consideration of the Board granting a bail bond license as provided in the Texas				
Occ	ation Code § 1704 (Vernon Supp. 2003), Licensed Bail Bond Surety hereby grants the				
	a security interest in that certain certificate of deposit ("CD") representing funds at				
	["the Bank"] numbered				
and					
	. The CD represents the security required by the Texas				
Occ	ation Code for a bail bond license.				
3.	The Bank hereby acknowledges and accepts this Security Agreement and the se of securing a bail bond license as prescribed by Texas law. The Board's claim on				

4. The original certificate of deposit shall be tendered to the Tom Green County Treasurer or her/his successors, assigns, or designees as provided by the Texas Occupation Code. The Tom Green County Treasurer acts on behalf of the Board for the purposes and use of the CD.

this CD is superior to any claim the Bank may have.

5. Licensed Bail Bond Surety shall pay a final judgment on a forfeiture of a bail bond executed by Licensed Bail Bond Surety not later than the 31st day after the date of the final judgment unless a timely motion for a new trial or a notice of appeal has been filed according to Texas Occupation Code § 1704.204. If Licensed Bail Bond Surety fails to pay a final judgment as required, the Treasurer shall pay the judgment from the funds of the CD without further notice to Licensed Bail Bond Surety from the Board. The Tom Green County Treasurer may redeem the CD for unpaid judgments.

6.	It is agreed that this is a continuing agreement and that the provisi	ons of this agreement
apply t	o all future bail bond transactions between the Board and Licensed	Bail Bond Surety.

- 7. Texas law shall apply to this security agreement.
- 8. This agreement inures to the benefit of the parties herein, their representative, heirs, executors, administrators, legal representatives, successors, and assigns.
- 9. In the event any one or more of the provisions contained in this agreement is for any reason held to be invalid, illegal or unenforceable, all other provisions remain valid, binding, and effective as if the invalid, illegal, or unenforceable provisions had not been included.
- 10. This agreement constitutes the sole agreement of the parties and supersedes any prior understanding or written or oral agreements regarding this security. This agreement is subject to the Texas Occupation Code and its provisions

EXECUTED this_	day of	, 20	
Authorized Agent for		Authorized Agent for	
COMPANY]		[BANK]	
	SURETY'S ACI	KNOWLEDGEMENT	
STATE OF TEXAS	§		
COUNTY OF	\$ \$ \$		
		re me, the undersigned notary public, s the duly authorized Representative of the	
Surety, I administered an of Agreement and acknowled	oath to him, upon hi dged that he had the	is oath, he said he read the foregoing Security authority to enter into such Security Agreement d for the purposes stated within such Security	t
SWORN TO, and sheday of		ore me by	, on
		Notary Public in and for the State of Texas	

### **BANK'S ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

STATE OF TEXAS §	
COUNTY OF\$	
On this day, personally appeared before n	ne, the undersigned notary public, e duly authorized Representative of the Bank. I
administered an oath to him, upon his oath, he sa and acknowledged that he had the authority to en acknowledged that it was executed for the purpos	id he read the foregoing Security Agreement ter into such Security Agreement and further
SWORN TO, and SUBSCRIBED before theday of, 20	me by, on
	Notary Public in and for the State of Texas
ACCEPTED:	
	Dianna Spieker, Treasurer
	Tom Green County Bail Bond Board

# **Styling of Certificate of Deposit**

# With Insurance/Surety:

TOM GREEN COUNTY TREASURER FBO {INSURANCE COMPANY NAME}, AGENT {AGENT NAME}, DBA {BAIL BOND COMPANY NAME}

### Without Insurance/Surety:

TOM GREEN COUNTY TREASURER FBO, AGENT {AGENT NAME}, DBA {BAIL BOND COMPANY NAME}

Instructions: Certificate of Deposit shall be styled as indicated above. Bank shall complete the Security Agreement and have all appropriate locations signed and notarized. The original Security Agreement and Certificate of Deposit should be submitted to the Tom Green County Treasurer, 113 West Beauregard, and San Angelo, Texas 76901. For additional information please contact the Tom Green County Treasurer at 325-659-6520.